HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 556 by Representative Bourriaque

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "78(C)," delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "92, 94, 105(B)(2), 105.1(C),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "207(A)," delete "220(A), 223(C),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "295.1(3)," delete the remainder of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 8, after "381(A)(introductory paragraph)," change "(C)(1) and (3)(a)" to
- 11 "(C)(3)(a)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 9, after "and (I)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "381.1(D),"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, line 10, after "381.4 (introductory paragraph)," delete the remainder of the line
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "(c), and 442.1(3)(b),"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 1, line 14, after "project" and before "to" change " management;" to "delivery;"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 1, line 18, after "78(C)," delete the remainder of the line
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 1, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert "92, 94, 105(B)(2), 105.1(C), 203(B),
- 24 207(A),"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "220(A), 223(C),"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 4, after "295.1(3)," delete "342, 343, 344, 346(introductory paragraph)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 5, change "(C)(1) and (3)(a)" to "(C)(3)(a)" and after "and (I)," delete the
- 5 remainder of the line and insert "381.1(D),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert "381.4(introductory paragraph)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 2, line 7, delete "442(3)(b) and (c), and 442.1(3)(b)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 2, line 13, after "project" and before "means" change "management" to "delivery"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 2, line 14, after "authority" and before "for" delete "and lead engineer" and after
- 14 "project" and before "within" change "management" to "delivery"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 3, line 8, after "project" and before "may" change "management" to "delivery"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 3, line 21, after "project" change "management" to "delivery"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 6, line 8, after "Fund" and before "the" delete "and" and insert a comma "," and
- 21 after "Subfund" and before "shall" insert ", or state allocated one-time monies"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 6, at the end of line 15, change "undersecretary" to "deputy secretary"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 25 On page 6, at the beginning of line 20, change "C." to "C.(1)
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 27 On page 6, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
- 28 "(2) Alternatively, the department shall examine best practices to develop
- and implement a state-of-the-art internal information system that conveniently and
- accurately monitors the status of its functions statewide."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 32 On page 7, delete lines 6 through 20 in their entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 7, line 22, after "The" and before "or" delete "assistant secretary for project
- 3 management" and insert "chief engineer"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 5 On page 7, line 25, after "or" and before "by" insert "the assistant secretary for project
- 6 delivery"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 8 On page 7, line 26, after "office" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to the assistant
- 9 <u>secretary for project delivery.</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 27, delete "of the department"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 7, line 28, delete "assistant secretary for project management" and insert "chief
- 14 engineer"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 31</u>
- On page 8, delete lines 19 through 30 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 18 Delete page 9 in its entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 20 On page 10, line 5, after "project" and before "or" change "management" to "delivery"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 22 On page 10, delete lines 10 through 28 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 19, change "management" to "delivery"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 26 On page 11, delete lines 28 through 30 in their entirety
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 12, delete lines 1 through 19 in their entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 30 On page 15, line 9, after "given" and before "numerical" delete "a"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- On page 15, line 21, after "(b)" and before "one" change "Only" to "Any"

Page 3 of 7

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 2 On page 15, line 22, after, "the" and before "on" delete "Joint Committee" and insert "House
- 3 and Senate committees"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 5 On page 15, line 23, after "Works" and before "to" insert ", meeting jointly,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 7 On page 16, line 6, after "liquidated." delete the remainder of the line
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 9 On page 16, delete lines 7 through 9 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- On page 16, line 16, after "The" insert "chief engineer and" and after "project" change
- 12 "management" to "delivery"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- On page 17, line 2, after "the" insert "chief engineer and the" and after "project" change
- 15 "management" to "delivery"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- On page 17, line 8, after "The" insert "chief engineer and the" and after "project" change
- 18 "management" to "delivery"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 20 On page 17, line 11, after "The" insert "chief engineer and the"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- On page 17, line 12, after "project" change "management" to "delivery"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 49</u>
- On page 17, line 16, after "the" insert "chief engineer and the"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 17, change "management" to "delivery"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 51</u>
- On page 17, line 27, after "The" insert "chief engineer and the" and after "project" change
- 29 "management" to "delivery"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- On page 18, line 1, after "The" insert "chief engineer and the" and after "project" change
- 32 "management" to "delivery"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- 2 On page 18, line 24, after "the" insert "chief engineer and the" and after "project" change
- 3 "management" to "delivery"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 5 On page 18, at the beginning of line 27, insert "chief engineer and the" and after "project"
- 6 change "management" to "delivery"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 8 On page 19, line 6, delete "unclassified"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- On page 19, line 20, delete "assistant secretary for project management" and insert "chief
- 11 engineer"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- On page 19, at the beginning of line 25, delete "The" and insert "No later than June 30, 2026,
- 14 the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- On page 20, line 17, after "may" and before "reduce" delete "in no way"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- On page 21, at the end of line 20, after "the" delete "assistant" and insert "chief engineers
- 19 of"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- 21 On page 21, line 21, delete "secretary for project management within"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 61
- On page 22, at the end of line 1, after "of the" insert "chief engineer or the"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 62
- On page 22, line 2, after "project" change "management" to "delivery"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 63
- On page 23, line 17, after "the" and before "assistant" delete "assistant secretary for project
- 28 management" and insert "assistant secretary for project delivery in consultation with the
- 29 chief engineer,"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- 31 On page 24, line 3, change "assistant secretary for project management" to "chief engineer
- 32 and the assistant secretary for project delivery"
- 33 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 65</u>
- On page 24, line 8, after "by the" insert "chief engineer and the"

Page 5 of 7

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 66
- 2 On page 24, at the beginning of line 9, change "management" to "delivery"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 67
- 4 On page 24, at the end of line 17, delete "assistant" and insert "chief engineer, assistant
- 5 secretary of project delivery"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 68
- 7 On page 24, at the beginning of line 18, delete "secretary of project management"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 69
- 9 On page 24, delete lines 22 through 28 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 70
- 11 Delete page 25 in its entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 71
- On page 26, line 3, change "management" to "delivery"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 72
- On page 26, delete lines 6 through 22 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 73
- On page 26, line 23, after "The" delete "assistant secretary for project management" and
- insert "chief engineer"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 74
- 20 On page 26, line 25, after" to" and before "percent" change ".05" to "twenty-five"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 75
- 22 On page 26, line 28, delete "assistant secretary for project management" and insert "chief
- 23 engineer"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 76
- On page 26, line 29, after the comma "," and before "decline" change "may" to "shall"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 77</u>
- On page 27, at the end of line 1, after "to" delete "so"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 78
- On page 27, line 4, after "project" and before the comma "," change "management" to
- 30 "delivery"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 79
- 2 On page 27, line 11, after "project" and before "or" change "management" to "delivery"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 80
- 4 On page 27, line 26, after "project" and before "or" change "management" to "delivery"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 81
- 6 On page 28, line 4, after "project" and before the comma "," change "management" to
- 7 "delivery"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 82
- 9 On page 28, delete lines 10 through 15 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 83
- On page 28, line 17, after "project" and before "may" change "management" to "delivery"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 84
- On page 28, delete lines 23 through 28 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 85
- On page 29, delete lines 1 through 9 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 86
- On page 29, line 11, after "project" and before "or" change "management" to "delivery"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 87
- 19 On page 29, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 88
- 21 Delete page 30 in its entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 89
- 23 Delete page 31 in its entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 90
- 25 Delete page 32 in its entirety